

CC No. 354/2019

CBI VS. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

28.10.2020

Matter is taken up today for physical hearing in the Court in terms of Office Order No.417/RG/DHC dated 27.08.2020 and Circular issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (CBI), RADC, New Delhi, regarding Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers and Modalities in respect of physical hearing bearing No. E-10559-10644/Power/Gaz./RADC/2020, dated 28.08.2020 and No. E-1027-11013/Power/Gaz./RADC/2020, dated 30.08.2020 respectively.

Present: Sh. Om Prakash Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Advocate for A-1 Rakesh Tiwari.

None for A-3 Rohit Srivastava and A-4 Robindra Pradhan.

Ms. Astha Nigam, Advocate for Applicant/approver Neeraj Raja Kochhar.

Ld. PP for CBI has filed CFSL report along with amended memo of parties, list of additional documents and witnesses. Same are taken on record.

An application has been filed for taking on record Itinerary from 17.10.2020 to 06.11.2020 by the Ld. Counsel for applicant/approver Neeraj Raja Kochhar. She has also filed exemption application of approver Neeraj Raja Kochhar. As he is now approver, he is not required to file exemption application on dates of hearing.

Let the matter is fixed for consideration on the point of taking cognizance on **20.11.2020**.

In the meantime, Ahlmad is directed to get the case file scanned.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04,
RADC/ND/28.10.2020