

**CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019**

**CC No.354/2019**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.**

**19.03.2021**

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari & Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PPs for CBI.

A-1 Rakesh Tiwari on bail with Sh. Ajit K. Singh,  
Sh. Deepak Bhadana and Ms. Anukriti Tiwari Advocate.

A-3 Rohit Srivastava on bail with Sh. Amit Tiwari  
Advocate.

A-4 Rabindra Pardhan on bail with Sh. H. K. Sharma  
Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 Rakesh Tiwari seeks more time for scrutiny of documents as he submits that he is not able to go through the numerous CDR supplied.

Separate applications under Section 207 Cr. P. C. have been filed by A-3 and A-4 for providing the deficient/legible of documents. Copies of both the applications are supplied to Ld. PP for CBI. IO is not available today.

Let IO be called for next date of hearing alongwith legible copies of documents.

On request, put up for scrutiny of documents on

**13.04.2021.**

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
19.03.2021