

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019  
CC No. 354/2019  
CBI v. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

**06.04.2023**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Rakesh Tiwari on bail.

A3 Rohit Srivastava is absent.

A4 Rabindra Pradhan is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused. Heard. Exemption of A4 is allowed only for today.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing further arguments on the point of charge on behalf of A3.

Today the lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for addressing further arguments on the point of charge on behalf of A3 on **04.05.2023**.

On 13.03.2023, Ld. Counsel for applicant /approver filed undertaking regarding arrival of applicant / approver on 10.03.2023 in compliance of order dated 13.12.2022. same be taken on record.

On 17.03.2023, Ld. Counsel for applicant /approver filed itinerary of applicant / approver from 20.03.2023 to 26.03.2023 in compliance of order dated 13.12.2022. same be taken on record.

On 27.03.2023, Ld. Counsel for applicant /approver filed undertaking regarding arrival of applicant / approver on 24.03.2023 in compliance of order dated 13.12.2022. same be taken on record.

On 28.03.2023, Ld. Counsel for applicant /approver filed itinerary of applicant / approver from 29.03.2023 to

02.04.2023 in compliance of order dated 13.12.2022. same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for applicant /approver filed undertaking regarding arrival of applicant / approver on 02.04.2023 in compliance of order dated 13.12.2022. same be taken on record.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**06.04.2023**