

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019
CC No. 354/2019
CBI v. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

12.05.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Rakesh Tiwari is absent.

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A1.

A3 Rohit Srivastava on bail with Sh. Amit Tiwari,
Advocate.

A4 Rabindra Pradhan is absent with proxy counsel
Sh. Rishabh Sharma.

Exemption applications seeking exemption from
personal appearance of A1 and A3 for today have been filed by
their respective counsel(s). Heard. Exemptions of A1 and A3 are
allowed only for today.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing further
arguments on the point of charge on behalf of A3.

Further arguments at length advanced by Ld.
Counsel for A3.

Put up for arguments in rebuttal by prosecution on
20.05.2023.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
12.05.2023