

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019
CC No. 354/2019
CBI Vs. RAKESH TIWARI & ORS.

27.05.2023

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

A1 Rakesh Tiwari is on bail with Sh. Ajit K. Singh
and Deepak Bhadana, Advocates.

A3 Rohit Srivastava is absent.

A4 Rabindra Pradhan is absent.

Sh. Amit Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A3 has filed an
application seeking exemption from personal appearance of A3.

Sh. Harsh Kumar Sharma Ld. Counsel for A4 has
filed an application seeking exemption from personal appearance
of A4.

As per the directions of Ld. PO, the matter is fixed
for purpose already fixed on **24.07.2023**.

Reader
27.05.2023