

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019
CBI No. 354/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.
RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014, CBI AC-I New Delhi
U/s 7 of & 8 of PC Act and 120-B IPC

24.07.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Tiwari on bail in person.
A-3 Rohit Srivastava on bail (**through VC**)
A-4 Rabindra Padhan is absent.
Sh. Deepak Bhadana and Ms. Anukriti, Ld. Counsel
for A-1.
Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Harsh
K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

One application seeking exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of A-4 Rabindra Padhan stating that A-4 who is posted with 43 Btln BSF in Garo Hills, Maghalaya could not get train ticket to come to Delhi due to heavy rain and hence, he is unable to appear today. Keeping in view the submissions made in the application, **A-4 Rabindra Padhan is exempted from personal appearance only for today.**

Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI submits that she needs the assistance of I.O before advancing arguments on charge in the present matter . Adjournment is prayed accordingly on behalf of CBI.

In view the submissions made on behalf of CBI, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for arguments on charge on **18th August 2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
24.07.2023