

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019

CBI No. 354/2019

CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014, CBI AC-I New Delhi

U/s 7 of & 8 of PC Act and 120-B IPC

06.11.2023

Present : Shri Hari Mohan, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor and
Ms.Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-4 Rabindra Padhan is absent.

A-1 Rakesh Tiwari on bail (**through VC**).

A-3 Rohit Srivastava on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Ankit Anand Raj Shah.

Sh. Ajit Kr. Singh, Sh. Deepak Bhadana &
Sh. Shiv Shankar Singh for A-1.

A-3 Rohit Srivastava on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Amit Tiwari, Advocate.

Sh. Harsh K. Sharma, Sh. Lakshya Parashar
and Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-4 Rabindra Pradhan through counsel on the ground that he has been assigned Election Duty in the State of Chhattisgarh and hence is unable to appear today. Heard. Keeping in view the submissions made in application, **A-4 Rabindra Pradhan is exempted from personal appearance only for today.**

Ld. Public Prosecutor for the CBI seeks more time to file status report of R.C No. 7(A)/2017/AC-III/CBI/New Delhi as I.O has informed that the same is not ready today.

In view of the submissions, though no plausible reason given for not filing the status report, one last opportunity is granted to CBI **to furnish status report of the investigation giving details of the investigation at the present stage in case RC-7(A)/2017/AC-III/CBI/New Delhi, on the next date of hearing or the S.P concerned to file the explanation in this regard.**

Be listed for further arguments, if any, filing of status report as stated above on **24th November,2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
06.11.2023