

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019
CBI No. 354/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

RC No.AC-I-2018-A-0014,
CBI AC-I New Delhi

15.12.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Sh. Sidhartha Das and Sh. Shivam Rajpal, Ld.
Counsel for applicant / approver Neeraj Raja
Kochhar.

Reply filed by CBI to the application of applicant /
approver seeking permission to travel abroad. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Vide order announced of even date, the application
moved by applicant / approver Neeraj Raja Kochhar is allowed.

Accordingly, application moved by applicant /
approver seeking permission to travel different countries stands
disposed off.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
15.12.2023