

CBI No. 354/2019(CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019)
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.
RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014, CBI AC-I New Delhi
U/s 7 of & 8 of PC Act and 120-B IPC

01.04.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Rakesh Tiwari on bail (**through VC**)

A-3 Rohit Srivastava & A-4 Rabindra Padhan
are on bail.

Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Ms. Anukriti and
Sh. Shrish Kohli, Ld. Counsel for for A-1

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Sh. Rishab Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

MHC (M) HC D.S Rawat with case property

LW-70 Ajay Pal, LW-67 Abhishek Sharma and LW-
68 K.L Jagoree.

PW-5 Abhishek Sharma is partly examined-in-chief.
His further examination is deferred as the witness has not
brought the brass seal handed over to him by the CBI.

PW-6 K.L. Jagoree is examined-in-chief, cross-
examined and discharged.

LW-70 Ajay Pal is discharged unexamined as the
documents qua the said witness are pending scanning as the file
has been requisitioned by the Hon'ble High Court.

Issue summons to **LW-70 Ajay Pal, PW-5 Abhishek Sharma and LW-78 Inspector Dharmender** for the next date of hearing.

The case property desealed in the examination of witness be resealed.

Be listed for **PE on 3rd May 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
01.04.2024