

IA No. 05/2024 in CT No. 05/2023

RC NO.0502020A0011 CBI, SCII, New Delhi.

ED V. HIND AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

(applicant / A2 Sirajuddin Qureshi)

31.07.2024

Fresh I. A. received from Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Aqib Baig and Mohd. Shahib, Ld. Counsel(s) for
applicant Sirajuddin Qureshi.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant has filed an application
for permission to travel abroad and suspension of Look Out
Circular (LOC) on behalf of applicant/ A2.

Issue notice of the application to Enforcement
Directorate (ED) only.

Be listed for reply if any and arguments on
08.08.2024.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
31.07.2024