

CBI No. 354/2019(CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019)
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.
RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014,
CBI AC-I New Delhi
U/s 7 of & 8 of PC Act and 120-B IPC

13.08.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Rakesh Tiwari & A-4 Rabindra Padhan are absent.

A-3 Rohit Srivastava on bail.

Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Sh. Deepak Bhadana,
Ld. Counsel for for A-1.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Sh. Lakshya Parashar, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

MHC (M) HC D.S Rawat with case property

LW-17 Ram Shankar Yaadav & PW-10 Saurabh
Aggarwal.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved through counsel on behalf of A-1 Rakesh Tiwari stating that his daughter has undergone surgery and hence, he is unable to appear today. In view of the submissions, A-1 is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

Another application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf A-4 Rabindra Pradhan through counsel stating that he is presently posted at Indo-

Bangladesh Border due to 'Civil Unrest' in Bangladesh and hence, is unable to appear today. In view of the submissions, A-4 is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-10 Saurabh Aggarwal is cross-examined on behalf of A-1 and A-3. The cross-examination of PW-10 is already complete on behalf of A-4 on the last date of hearing. Accordingly, A-10 is discharged.

PW-11 Rama Shanker Yadav is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to LW-15 Wasim Mohammad & LW-60 Hemant Mahour for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for A-3 seeks more time to address arguments on his three pending applications. Time is granted.

Be listed for PE on **9th September 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 13.08.2024