

CBI No. 354/2019(CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019)
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.
RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014,
CBI AC-I New Delhi U/s 7 of & 8 of PC Act and 120-B IPC

01.05.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Proceedings qua A-1 Rakesh Tiwari stands abated vide order dated 19.02.2025 consequent to his demise.

A-3 Rohit Srivastava (VC) & A-4 Rabindra Padhan are on bail.

Ms. Aditi Raghav Arora and Mr. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Mr. Astha Nigam (VC) & Sh. Shivam Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for Neeraj Raja Kochhar.

Sh. Harsh K. Sharma, Sh. Vaibhav Sharma and Mr. Lakshay Parashar, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

MHC (M) HC D.S Rawat with case property.

Ct. Pradeep Singh, Assistant Programmer, System Division,CBI with laptop.

PW-18 Deepak Sakarwal was summoned for today.

PW-18 Deepak Sakarwal further examined-in-chief at length till 1:30 p.m. His further examination in chief is deferred at request of the witness as he has urgent official work after lunch.

At this stage, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI requests for issuance of summons to official from System Division, CBI for bringing the laptop.

Accordingly, also issue summon to concerned official from System Division for NDOH.

It is informed on behalf of witness Neeraj Raja Kochar that there is no stay to summon him by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Ld. Sr.PP submits that as the examination of PW Deepak Sakarwal is going on, there is no need to summon Neeraj Raja Kochar for NDOH.

Case property desealed in the testimony of the witness be resealed.

Issue fresh summons to PW-18 Deepak Sakarwal for next dates of hearings.

Be listed for PE on 30.05.2025 and 31.05.2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 01.05.2025