

IA 16/2025
CBI No. 354/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

05.08.2025

Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Shirsh Kohli (VC), Ld. Counsel for applicant/
surety Kritika Tiwari.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant
for release of original FDR.

Put up with file for consideration on 18.08.2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 05.08.2025